by higher estimated Basel 3 CVA charge following
downgrades of major counterparties in 4Q11

• CHF (145) billion net reduction of IB RWAs

• CHF 15 billion RWA growth in other businesses

~4002

7

 Legacy positions will be reported as a separate segment within the Corporate Center from
1Q12

 The unit will include the Investment Bank’s legacy portfolio and our option to buy the equity
of the SNB Stabfund

 The Investment Bank’s legacy portfolio comprised CHF 27 billion of balance sheet assets and
CHF 23 billion of positive replacement values on 31.12.11

Transfer of legacy positions to Corporate Center

Student loan auction rate securities

Other positions:
- Monoline-protected assets

- Asset-backed securities

- Long-dated rates positions

Investment Bank
legacy portfolio

Option to buy the SNB StabFundCorporate Center

~18

~62

~21

~80

Legacy assets, Basel 3 pro-forma RWAs1

(CHF billion) 31.12.1130.9.11

~7

~55

~62Total IB legacy portfolio

~20

Legacy portfolio ~101 ~82

1 Our pro-forma Basel 3 RWA are based on estimates and will be refined as we progress with our implementation of new models and associated systems

8

4Q11 results

(CHF million) WM WMA R&C Global AM IB CC Group

Income 1,672 1,329 941 463 1,798 (152) 6,051

Credit loss (expense) / recovery 1 (5) (13) 3 (14)

Own credit (71) (71)

Total operating income 1,673 1,325 928 463 1,730 (152) 5,967

Personnel expenses 749 975 414 242 1,084 39 3,503

Non-personnel expenses 454 236 102 103 902 82 1,879

Total operating expenses 1,203 1,211 517 345 1,986 121 5,383

Pre-tax profit / (loss) 471 114 412 118 (256) (273) 584

Tax expense / (benefit) 189

Net profit from continuing operations 395

Net profit from discontinued operations 0

Net profit attributable to non-controlling interests 2

Net profit attributable to UBS shareholders 393

Diluted EPS (CHF) 0.10

99

651 720

Our wealth management businesses are unrivaled

Net new money
(CHF billion)

Pre-tax profit1

(CHF million)

Advisors
(FTEs)

FY10 FY11

(18.2) 35.6

2,409 2,839

10,968 11,169

1 Excluding restructuring charges, gains from the sale of the strategic investment portfolio in 3Q11 (WM) and 3Q10 provision related to an arbitration matter (WMA)